. 14.98

ELLIOT A. SALTER JODHANN MCLANEH SCOTT A. CJELLETTE+ ROBERT S. SALTER+ +ADMITTED -N MA CNLY +ADMITTED -N MA AND CT ONLY 01-04-1999 100933123

321 SOUTH MAIN STREET PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND 02903-7128



TELEPHONE: (401) 421-374 Facsimile: (401-861-195

DESIGN Patent Assignment Transmittal Form Attorney Docket No.: 01180-EAS

December 14, 1998

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231 Attention: Assignment Branch

1. Name and address of conveying party(ies):

Ronald A. Pezzullo (U.S. citizen) 34 Alpine Estates Drive, Cranston, RI 02921

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

K & M Associates (Rhode Island Limited Partnership) 425 Dexter Street, Providence, RI 02940

Comprising as its general partner: AMIPAR (a New York corporation) 57 River Street, Wellesley Hills, MA 02181

- 3. Nature of conveyance:
 - <u>X</u> Assignment
 - ____ Security Agreement
 - ____ Merger
 - __ Change of Name
 - ____ Other:
 - Execution date: December 2, 1998

8

Assignment Transmittal Applicant: PEZZULLO, RONALD A. Page 2 of 2

- 4. Patent or patent application number(s):
 - <u>x</u> If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>December 2, 1998</u>

Entitled: DESIGN FOR A JEWELRY CIRCULAR DISPLAY STAND

- A. Patent Application No.(s):
- B. Patent No.(s):
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

SALTER & MICHAELSON 321 South Main Street Providence RI 02903 Tel: 401/421-3141 Fax : 401/861-1953

- 6. Total number of patent(s) and patent application(s) involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$__40.00_
 - <u>X</u> is enclosed.
 - ____ PTO is authorized to charge to Deposit Account No. 19-0120 (duplicate attached).
 - X PTO is authorized to charge any uncalculated fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 19-0120 (duplicate attached).
- 8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Ms. Donna L. Engle, Certifier

Total number of pages: _4_

PATENT REEL: 9666 FRAME: 0235

Dated: December 14, 1998

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)	n Docket No. 01180-644	
Inventor	Residence of Inventor	
Ronald A. Pezzullo	34 Alpine Estates Drive Cramston, RI 02921	
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee	
K & M Associates a Rhode Island limited partnership comprising as its general partner AIMPAR, Inc., a New York corporation, of 57 River Street, Wellesley Hills, MA 02181	425 Dexter Street Providence, RI 02940-9567	
(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America; And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum ofOnedollars(\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;		
I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;		
And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;		
And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;		

Assignment Rights in Inven (Sole inventor; single assign	
Inventor	Residence of Inventor
Ronald A. Pezzullo	34 Alpine Estates Drive Cranston, RI 02921
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee
K & M Associates a Rhode Island limited partnership, comprising as its general partner AIMPAR, Inc., a New York corporation, of 57 River Street, Wellesley Hills, MA 02181	425 Dexter Street Providence, RI 02940-9567
And I further agree to sign and properly execute su	uch necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents t of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue o

for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Executed this 2 and day of DECEMBER, in the year 1998 1 Jonald (Leguello Signature of Seventor)

AS02A/REV01

RECORDED: 12/14/1998